BLUESTORK

PACK OFFICE WL

WIRELESS MOUSE & KEYBOARD

CLAVIER & SOURIS SANS FIL
MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

PLUG AND PLAY

Does not require any driver, is automatically recognized by your system
Ne nécessite aucun driver, est reconnu automatiquement par votre systeme
No requiere ninguin controlador, es reconocido automaticamente por su sistema

Connexion/Connection 2.4GHz

Clavier/keyboard :
1xpile AAA/ 1,5V
Souris/Mouse :
1xpileAA/ 1,5V

Alimentation/Power Supply

Résolution souris/ Mouse resolution 800 /1200 / 1600 DPI

Dimensions du clavier/Keyboard dimensions 442%135*%23mm

Poids du clavier/Keyboard Weight 400gt5

Dimensions de la souris/Mouse dimensions 100* 61*32mm

Poids de la souris/Mouse Weight 55g+5

WINDOWS98/NT/2000/ME/
XP /Vista/7/8/10

Systémes compatibles/Compatible Systems

RACCOURCIS MULTIMEDIA/
MULTIMEDIA SHORCUTS

FN + F1 Musique

FN +F2 Volume -

FN + F3 Volume +

FN + F4 Muet/Mute

FN + F5 Piste précédente/ Previous Track
FN + F6 Piste suivante/ Next Track

FN + F7 Lecture - Pause/ Pause - Play
FN +F8 Stop

FN+F9 Page d'accueil/ Home Page

FN +F10 Email

FN+ F11 Poste de travail/ My Computer
FN +F12 Favoris/Favorites

CONNEXION/CONNECTION

1. Retirez le couvercle du compartiment a piles du clavier
etinstallez 1 pile AAA. Replacez le couvercle

Remove the battery cover of the keyboard and install it
with 1 pcs AAA battery. Put back the cover.

2. Retirez le couvercle du compartiment a piles de la
souris etinstallez 1 pile AA. Replacez le couvercle

Remove the battery cover of the mouse and install it with
1 pcs AA battery. Put back the cover.

3. Retirez le nano-récepteur situé dans la souris,
branchez-le surun port USB de l'ordinateur et positionnez
l'interrupteur sur ON

Take out the Nano receiver from the mouse,plug it onto
the USB port of the computer and switch the power button
to ON".

4. ordinateur se connecte automatiquement

The computer will then connect automatically.

BLUESTORK PACK-WL-OFF-V2/FR ©2025

Made in China

Distributed by :

AXS - 1Ruede la Garenne ZI Le Vert Galant

95310 SAINT OUEN LAUMONE - France

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

AXS declares under its sole responsibility as manufacturer that the
product below :

Wireless mouse and keyboard Supply by BLUESTORK

Modele : PACK-WL-OFF-V2/FR

EAN: 3760162061017

Conforms to the following essential requirements and standards:

EU Directives Conforms to

EN 50663:2017, EN 62479:2010
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
ETSIEN301489-1v2.2.3 (2019-11);
ETSIEN301489-3 v 2.3.2 (2023-01)
ETSIEN 301489-17 v 3.2.4 (2020-09)
ETSIEN 300440 v 2.2.1 (2018-07);
ETSIEN 300 328 v2.2.2 (2019-07)

CE/RED DIRECTIVE MOUSE

EN 50663:2017, EN 62479:2010
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
ETSIEN301489-1v22.3 (2019-11);
ETSIEN301489-3 v 2.3.2 (2023-01)
ETSIEN 300 440 v 2.2.1 (2018-07)

CE/RED DIRECTIVE KEYBOARD

LVD DIRECTIVE EN |EC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

And whose transmission frequency band is: Min : 2.400 GHz Mhz / Max :
2.4835MHz

Signed at SAINT OUEN LAUMONE, 11/24/2025
By Stefan Riesser, President AXS

PRECAUTIONS:

Product Safety Instructions. These safety instructions should be
retained for future reference:

Before operating this device, carefully read the safety and operating
instructions before using this product.

Heed all warnings on the product and in the instructions for use. Do
not place this product in direct sunlight or near a heat source. Do not
use it in @ humid environment. Do not drop or subject this product to
shock/vibration. Strong shocks can damage components.

Before cleaning an electrical product, turn it off and unplug it. Use a
soft cloth to clean the product. Do not use liquid cleaners or glass
cleaners. If an unusual smell or heat comes from this product, or if you
notice any other sign of malfunction, immediately disconnect the
product from the power supply and contact your dealer for inspection
or repair.

If a foreign substance or water enters the product, immediately turn
off the power and unplug the power cord. Then remove the foreign
substance or water, if possible.

Do not disassemble or attempt to repair this product yourself:
Opening or removing the product exposes you to various risks,
including electric shock. The repair should be entrusted to a
specialist. Send the product to your nearest service center.

Do not attempt to disassemble or modify this product. There are no
user serviceable parts inside this product, and unauthorized
modifications will void the warranty.

WARRANTY:

- AXS offers a 2-year warranty from the date of purchase on new,
unused products with obvious defects in materials or workmanship.
The warranty does not apply in the following cases: lack of use,
mechanical electrical damage resulting from use not in accordance
with the intended use, damage resulting from a case of force
majeure, bad weather or natural disasters or repair unsuitable carried
out by non-approved workshops.

- The warranty is only valid in the country of purchase of the product.

- The batteries, the battery as well as the normal wear and tear of the
parts are not covered by the guarantee.- The guarantee is only
guaranteed on presentation of the invoice. Shipment of a defective
product for repair under warranty is at the customer's own risk. The
warranty is reserved for the first purchaser who is an end user. The
repair or exchange of the defective product is left to the sole discretion
of AXS.

- The legal provisions going beyond the cases set out here and which
would come into force in your country will prevail against these
provisions.

ENVIRONMENT :

THE PRODUCT: The crossed-out dustbin affixed to the
E/ product (including accessories) signifies that it belongs to the

family of electrical and electronic equipment. To promote the
recycling and recovery of Waste Electrical and Electronic
Equipment (WEEE) but also to ensure the protection of the
environment, European regulation 2012/19/EU on Waste
Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) requires that
used household appliances are not disposed of in the regular
municipal waste stream. Used devices must be collected
separately in order to optimize the rate of recovery and
recycling of the materials that compose them and reduce the
impact on the environment and on human health. The symbol
of the crossed-out dustbin is affixed to all products to remind
you of the obligations of separate collection. Consumers
should contact the local authorities or their retailer regarding
the procedures to follow for the removal of their device.

Y PACKAGING :
' ) ' AXS and Bluestork are committed to respecting the
= # cnvironment. Our packaging is to be placed in the recycling

bin and is free of single-use plastic.
To facilitate the recycling of packaging, please respect the
sorting rules implemented locally for this type of waste.

BLUESTORK PACK-WL-OFF-V2/FR ©2025

Made in China

Distribué par:

AXS - 1Rue de la Garenne ZI Le Vert Galant

95310 SAINT OUEN LAUMONE - France

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

AXS déclare sous sa seule responsabilité en tant que fabricant que le
produit ci-dessous :

Wireless mouse and keyboard Supply by BLUESTORK

Modéle : PACK-WL-OFF-V2/FR

EAN: 3760162061017 est conforme aux dispositions des directives
européennes suivante :

EU Directives Conforms to

EN 50663:2017, EN 62479:2010
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
ETSIEN301489-1v2.2.3 (2019-11);
ETSIEN301489-3 v2.3.2 (2023-01)
ETSI EN 301489-17 v 3.2.4 (2020-09)
ETSIEN 300440 v 2.2.1 (2018-07);
ETSIEN 300 328 v2.2.2 (2019-07)

CE/RED DIRECTIVE MOUSE

EN 50663:2017, EN 62479:2010
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
ETSIEN301489-1v22.3 (2019-11);
ETSIEN301489-3 v 2.3.2 (2023-01)
ETSIEN 300 440 v 2.2.1 (2018-07)

CE/RED DIRECTIVE KEYBOARD

LVD DIRECTIVE EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

Etdont la fréguence de transmission est: Min: 2400 Mhz/Max:

2.4835MHz M

Signé a SAINT OUEN LAUMONE, 24/11/2025
Par Stefan Riesser, Président AXS

Consignes de sécurité relatives au produit. Ces consignes de sécurité
doivent étre conservées pour référence ultérieure :

Avant de faire fonctionner cet appareil, lisez attentivement les
instructions de sécurité et d'utilisation avant d'utiliser ce produit.
Respectez tous les avertissements se trouvant sur le produit et dans
les instructions d'utilisation. Ne pas placer ce produit au contact des
rayons directs du soleil ou prés d’'une source de chaleur. Ne l'utilisez
pas dans un environnement humide.

Ne pas laisser tomber ou faire subir des chocs/vibrations a ce produit.
Les chocs violents peuvent endommagder les composants.

Avant de nettoyer un produit électrique, éteignez-le et
débranchez-le. Utilisez un chiffon doux pour nettoyer le produit.
Nutilisez pas de produit de nettoyage liquide, ni de nettoyant pour
vitres. Si une odeur inhabituelle ou de la chaleur s'échappent de ce
produit ou si vous constatez un autre signe de dysfonctionnement,
débranchez immédiatement le produit de l'alimentation et contactez
votre revendeur pour le faire vérifier ou réparer. Si une substance
étrangere ou de I'eau pénétre dans le produit, mettezimmédiatement
l'appareil hors tension et débranchez-le cable d’alimentation. Retirez
ensuite la substance étrangéere ou I'eau, si possible. Ne démontez pas,
et ne tentez pas de réparer ce produit par vous-méme:

L'ouverture ou la dépose du produit vous expose a divers risques,
notamment ['électrocution. La réparation doit &tre confiée a un
spécialiste. Envoyez le produit a votre centre de service le plus
proche.

Ne tentez pas de démonter ou de modifier ce produit. Il n'y a pas de
pieces réparables par lutilisateur a l'intérieur de ce produit, et les
modifications non autorisées entraineraient l'annulation de la
garantie.

GARANTIE:

- AXS offre une garantie de 2 ans a partir de la date d’achat sr les
produits neufs non utilisés présentant des défauts de matériaux ou
de fabrication incontestables. La garantie ne s'applique pas dans les
cas suivants : défaut d'utilisation, dommage électriques mécanique
résultant d'une utilisation non conforme a l'usage prévu, dommages

résultats d'un cas de force majeure, intempéries ou de catastrophes
naturelles ou réparation inadaptée effectuée par des ateliers non
agrées.

- La garantie est uniquement valable dans le pays d'achat du produit.
- Les piles, la batterie ainsi que I'usure normale des piéces ne sont pas
couvertes par la garantie.

- La garantie n'est assurée que sur présentation de la facture.
L'expédition d'un produit défectueux pour réparation dans le cadre de
la garantie se fait aux risques et périls du client. La garantie est
réservée au premier acheteur ayant qualité d'utilisateur final. La
réparation ou I'échange du produit défectueux est laissé a la seule
appréciation d'AXS.

- Les dispositions Iégales allant au-dela cas énoncés ici et qui
viendraient a entrer en vigueur dans votre pays prévaudront contre
les présentes dispositions.

ENVIRONNEMENT :

X

LE PRODUIT : La poubelle barrée apposée sur le produit (y
compris les accessoires) signifie qu'il appartient a la famille
des équipements électriques et électroniques. Pour favoriser
le recyclage et la valorisation des Déchets d’Equipement
Electriques et Electroniques (DEEE) mais également assurer la
protection de I'environnement, la réglementation européenne
2012/19/EU sur les Déchets d’Equipement Electriques et
Electroniques (DEEE), exige que les appareils ménagers
usagés ne soient pas jetés dans le flux normal des normal des
déchets municipaux. Les appareils usagés doivent é&tre
collectés séparément afin d'optimiser le taux de récupération
et de recyclage des matériaux qui le composent et réduire
limpact sur l'environnement et sur la santé humaine. Le
symbole de la poubelle barrée est apposé sur tous les produits
pour rappeler les obligations de la collecte séparée. Les
consommateurs devront contacter les autorités locales ou
leur revendeur concernant les démarches a suivre pour
'enlevement de leur appareil.

P EMBALLAGE
& ’ AXS et Bluestork s'engagent pour le respect de
=@ renvironnement. Nos emballages sont a placer dans la

poubelle de recyclages et sont sans plastique a usage unigue.
Pour faciliter le recyclage des emballages, veuillez respecter
les regles de tri mises en place localement pour ce type de
déchets.

BLUESTORK
www.bluestork.eu

A doubt ? A question ? Do not hesitate to contact us
Un doute ? Une question ? N'hésitez pas a nous contacter
¢Una duda? ;Una pregunta? No dudes en contactarnos

support@axs-group.com

*ER0R




